General Description
The M a x i m ICM7240 /50 /60 are programmable timer/
coun te rs and the M a x i m ICM7242 is a f i xed t imer /
counter . They requi re on ly 120/zA of supp ly cur rent ,
wh i le genera t ing delays f r o m mic roseconds to days.
Each dev ice c o m b i n e s a coun te r w i th an internal
osc i l la tor w h o s e per iod is con t ro l led by an external
resistor and capaci tor . T h e osc i l la tor can be inh ib i ted

• Monostable or Astable Operation
• Low Power CMOS
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
ICM7240IPE -20 °C to + 85°C 16 Lead PLASTIC DIP
ICM7240IJE -20 °C to +85°C 16 Lead CERDIP
ICM7240C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
ICM7242IPA 0°C to +85°C 8 Lead PLASTIC DIP
ICM7242IJA -20 °C to +85°C 8 Lead CERDIP
ICM7242C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
ICM7250IPE -20°C to +85°C 16 Lead PLASTIC
ICM7250IJE -20 °C to +85°C 16 Lead CERDIP
ICM7250C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
ICM7260IPE -20 °C to +85°C 16 Lead PLASTIC
ICM7260IJE -20°C to +85°C 16 Lead CERDIP
ICM7260C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
Pin Configuration
0
3
1 §
I
Top View
m
-J-2 OUTPUT [ I
-4 -128 /256 OUTPUT E
GND [ T
ICM7242
3 TB I/O
3 R C
D TRIGGER
H RESET
Is H
10's
7 2 5 0 / 6 0 7 2 4 0
" 1 1 d • ^ JE V"
2 2 I X J S
4 4 N Y N Y J X I Y N 3 5 TB 1 /0
L 8 8 N : ICM7240 J E RC
- 10 16 I X ICM7250 J D MOO
20 3 2 • L ICM7260 J D TRIGGER
4 0 6 4 c r I D RESET
_ 8 0 * 128 c r H GND
BUFFERED
RESET | 7 2 4 0 )
CARRY OUT
_ ( 7 2 5 0 / 6 0 )
• ICM7260—Open Circuit
The 'Maxim Advantage"" signifies an upgraded quality level. At no additional cost we offer a second-source device that is subject to the following: guaranteed
performance over temperature along with tighter test speculations on many key parameters; and device enhancements, when needed, that result in improved
performance without changing the functionality.
/ k i y i x i y k i
Fixed and Programmable
Timer/Counters
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supp l y Vol tage 18V
Input Vol tage (Note 1)
ICM7240/50 /60 ,
p ins 10,11,12,13.14 (Gnd-0 .3V) to (V++0 .3V)
ICM7242
pins 5,6,7,8 (Gnd-0.3V) t o ( V + + 0 . 3 V )
O u t p u t Vo l tage